UNOFFICIAL COPY



QUIT CLAIM DEED

Individual to Individual

Allison GRANTOR(S), THE Kornas, a single never married woman, of 1747 Crystal Ln., Mt. Prospect, County of Cook, State of Illinois, for and in consideration of Ten and 00/100 Dollars, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, CONVEY(S) and QUIT CLAIM(S) to Grazyna Hacz, of Scharmburg, County of Cook, State of Illinois, the following described Real Estate:

Doc#: 1127834022 Fee: \$42.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 10/05/2011 10:31 AM Pg: 1 of 4

See attached for legal description

PIN: 07-12-201-021-1013

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 1806 N. Herricck Pl., #202, Schaumburg, IL 60173

Situated in the County of Cook, State of Illusois. The Grantor(s) hereby release(s) and waive(s) all rights under and by virtue of the homestead exemption laws of the State of Illinois.

SUBJECT TO: Covenants, conditions and restrictions of record, public and utility easements; existing leases and tenancies; special governmental taxes or assessments for improvements not yet completed; unconfirmed special governmental taxes or assessments; and general real estate taxes for 750 OFFICO 2011 and subsequent years.

DATED this ____ day of October, 2011

Allison Kornas



1127834022 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS)	
)	SS
COUNTY OF COOK)	
Allison Kornas, personally kno	Public in and for said County and State, do hereby certify that own to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that delivered the said instrument as his/her/their free and voluntary act, in set forth.

WITNESS my hand and official seal this ______ _ day of October, 2011

NOTARY PULLIC

Prepared by: Law Office's of Mark Sciblo, P.C.

MAIL TO:

Grazyna M. Hacz 49 Greenbriar Dr., Gilberts, IL 60136

Recorder's Office Box No.

OFFICIAL SEAL

SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO:

of Ma.

Or Cook Colling Clark's Original

1127834022 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY Legal Description

Property Tax Identification Number: 07-12-201-021-1013

Property Address: 1806 Hemlock Pl Apt 202, Schaumburg, IL 60173

PARCEL 1: UNIT 1806-202 IN THE LAKESIDE CONDOMINIUM AT WALDEN, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF PART OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL OF REAL ESTATE: THAT PART OF THE

NORTH EAST 1/4 OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 12, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 10, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE SOUTH EAST

CORNER OF THE NORTH WEST 1/4 OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 12; THENCE NORTH 0 DECREES 06 MINUTES 42 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE EAST LINE OF THE NORTH WEST 1/4 OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 400.0 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 49 MINUTES 20 SECONDS WEST 222.12 FEET; THENCE NORTH 0 DEGREES 06 MINUTES 42 SECONDS WEST 136.18 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 49 MINUTES 20 SECONDS WEST 198.932 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 0 DEGREES 09 MINUTES 09 SECONDS EAST 5 8.309 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 46 MINUTES 3.1 SECONDS WEST 1.11 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 0 DEGREES 06 MINUTES 42 SECONDS EAST 477.87 FEET TO THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTH WEST 1/4 OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SAID SEC TION 12 THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 49 MINUTES 20 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAD) SOUTH LINE 422.12 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING; WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS AN EXHIBIT TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 94-5580 18 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2: EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS CREATED BY GRANT DATED JULY 27, 1990 AND RECORDED SEPTEMBER 25, 1990 AS DOCUMENT NO. 90467178, MADE BY AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE, UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED MAY 1, 1972 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NO. 76690 TO LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE, UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED DECEMBER 27, 1972 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NO. 45219 FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS OVER THE NORTH 33 FEET OF THE EAST 422.12 FEET OF THE SOUTH WEST 1/4 OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 12, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 10, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

1127834022 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated 10-01-2011 Signature \$\frac{1}{2}\$	llison Komas
	Allison Kornas, Grantor
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN BEFORE ME BY THE SAID THIS	OFFICIAL SEAL ELZBIETA B WYWROT NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:01/22/12
NOTARY PUBLIC Extiens B. Wyw	

The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Date 10-01-2011	Signature Groupe M Hau
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN BEFORE ME BY THE SAID THIS DAY OF OCTOBER, 2011	OFFICIAL SEAL ELZRIETA B WYWROT NOTARY I VIBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
NOTARY PUBLIC Epibleta 3. Wyw	MY COMMISS UN SUPIRES:01/22/12

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offence and of Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offences.

(Attached to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)